The amounts below are in US Dollars (US$)

2022 AOA
(Angolian

Kwanza)

Euro ZWL$ Botswana pula

Cash and cash equivalents - 54,778 61 116,393

Long Term Loan-FNB Loan - (138,100)

Trade and other receivables - (130,121)

Net exposure 54,778 61 (151,828)

2021 AOA
(Angolian

Kwanza)

Euro ZWL$ Botswana pula

Cash and cash equivalents 47 6,786 15,287 22,120

Long Term Loan-FNB Loan - - - (259,746)

Trade and other receivables - - - (133,806)

47 6,786 15,287 (371,432)

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

Southern African Development Community Development Finance Resource Centre
Annual Report I 2022  Annual Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

60

Figures in USD 2022 2021

14.   Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

The  following  table  demonstrates  the  sensitivity  to  a reasonably possible change in Botswana Pula (BWP) and
Euros, with all other variables held constant, of the centre’s surplus and accumulated funds (due to changes in fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities).

2022
Foreign currency risk

Increase/ (decrease)
in surplus for the year

Increase/ (decrease)
in accumulated fund

Botswana Pula
Change in exchange rate +10% (32,665) (32,665)

-10% 32,665 32,665

Euros

Change in exchange rate +10% 3,251 3,251

-10% (3,251) (3,251)

ZWL  dollar

Change in exchange rate +10% 5 5

-10% (5) (5)

2021
Foreign currency risk

Increase/ (decrease)
in surplus for the year

Increase/ (decrease)
in accumulated fund

Botswana Pula
Change in exchange rate +10% (37,143) (37,143)

-10% 37,143 37,143

Euros

Change in exchange rate +10% 678 678

-10% (678) (678)

ZWL dollar

Change in exchange rate +10% 1,528 1,528

-10% (1,528) (1,528)

Angolan Kwanza

Change in exchange rate +10% 5 5

-10% (5) (5)

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

Southern African Development Community Development Finance Resource Centre
Annual Report I 2022  Annual Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

61

Figures in USD 2022 2021

14.   Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk

The Centre manages and monitors daily funding requirements. Surplus funds are invested with first rate banking
institutions. The Centre exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to the centre’s and
bank balances subject to floating interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Centre surplus and accumulated fund.

2022

Increase/ (decrease)
in surplus for the year